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Japan-France Questionnaire Survey on
Dietary Culture and Food Safety
(Aggregate Results)

September 18, 2008
Food Safety Commission
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Survey Overview

Japan survey

France survey

Surve
: y July 18 ~ 23, 2008 July 25 ~ August 6, 2008
period
Survey Online surve Online survey
method y
Men and women 20 years of age
Men and women 20 years of age | or over throughout France
or over nationwide (Component distribution ratios for
Survey (Component distribution ratios for | gender, region and age were
target gender, region and age were established based on data for
established based on the results of | 2008 population statistics from the
the 2005 national census) Institut national d’etudes
demographiques)
Number of
valid 1122 1108
responses

*http://www.ined.fr/fichier/t_telechargement/13946/telechargement_fichier_fr_tabfm.1.x|s
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Question What word or words come to mind first when you think of “food”

or “food products”?
(n=1,122 (Japan), n = 1,108 (France) multiple-response)

Taste

Health, nutrition
Joy

Obesity, diet, calories
Family, friends
Toxic substances
Desire

Culture
Conversation
Hunger, starvation
Other

| don’t know

0%

80%

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
59 7% 17.7%
57.9%
on
P 0.1 171.1%
sz%
00
196 44 5%
4.7%
J0
1 36.8%
0{1
{hos ‘ 147 3%
oﬂ
6/ 152.5%
E} Qs
0
/5%
W Japan OFrance
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Question When you select food products for purchase, what sort of things

do you consider?
(n=1,122 (Japan), n = 1,108 (France) multiple-response)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%

. ‘ 0
0
Price _29'4/86.1%
Taste Hm%
Place of origin (country) _ﬂ/ 73.1%
Expiration or freshness date GG (035

Your health and that of your family

Appearance, freshness 180 0%

Family preferences

Producer, retailer, brand

Low amount of additives

Food packaging and sanitary conditions 163.9%

Free of agricultural chemicals, natural, organic

Calories
No preparation needed or easy to cook
Fair trade item : 16.5%
B Japan O France Nothing special E(I)3%1 9%
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Question What kind of image do you have of traditional Japanese food
and cuisine?
(n=1,122 (Japan), n = 1,108 (France) multiple-response)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60% 70%  80%
Healthy L 68.9%

Family-oriented 50.3%

Low calorie

Lots of fish

|52.7%

Exquisite, elaborate

Lots of vegetables
Simple
High-class

Keeps for a long time

Rich taste . 118 6%
High risk of food poisoning F 1.1% ‘ 194 1%
High calorie 0'7096.3%
Lots of additives [ 0.5% 110 4%

Lots of meat 50-4%

0
B Japan O France| Other ’ 1% ] 10.7%
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Question What kind of image do you have of traditional French food and

cuisine?

(n=1,122 (Japan), n = 1,108 (France) multiple-response)

High calorie
High—class

Lots of meat
Exquisite, elaborate
Rich taste

Lots of fish
Family—oriented
Lots of vegetables
Lots of additives
Healthy

Keeps for a long time
Simple

Low calorie

High risk of food poisoning

B Japan OFrance Other

0%

10%

20% 30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

163.9%

8.4%
8.8%

153.6%

122.1%

68.9%




B £, HLLEFBROIPEBRSERIC. BREIZHEAINBLNGENERRIC
BS2EEHYETH,

(n=1,122(AAX) . n=1,108 (TS5 R) BE#E%Z)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

36.2 31.4

0.5

8.7 8.8

28.2

w

B&{Hd BEELEEHD OFITHD BIFEALE /2N OEREIEALGVD " HhBAEL




Question Do you worry that you might get food poisoning when you eat
uncooked or soft-boiled eggs?

(n=1,122 (Japan), n = 1,108 (France) single-response)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Japan 36.2% ———31.4%
0.5%
T
France 28.2% 38.7% 8.8%
TIRTINTI,
Often Sometimes O Rarely B Almost never or never MIdon’t eat it or I don't know
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Q Do you worry that you might get food poisoning
when you eat (food XXX)?

Worried Not Worried

Food Japan | France | Japan | France

Cheese 18% 30% 81% 66 %

Uncooked ham 51% 34% 46% 62%

Raw Oysters 83% 8% 10% 23%

Sushi or sashimi

0 0 o 0
(uncooked fish) | 69% | 45% | 31% | 21%

Packaged uncooked
vegetable salads

47 % 42% 41% 47 %

X The percentages for “Worried” are sums of those who answered “Often,” “Sometimes,” and “rarely” in the survey.
X The percentages for “Not Worried” are sums of those who answered “almost never” or “never” in the survey. 8
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Q What do you think is the likelihood that the following situation

happens to you?

Being a victim of

High

Low or Zero

Japan

France

Japan

France

natural disaster 41 % 1 3% 49% 78%
P S mroriem o | 14% 10% 75% 80%
Sufferiiﬂ?];szerious 37% 29% 50% 56%
Damaging your health
though ingestion of | 2894 21% 66% 70%
Damaging your health
orbenginwredvoma | 18% | 11% | 80% | 81%
Damaging your health
because of 31% 44% 599% 48%

environmental pollution

¥ The percentages for “High” are sums of those who answered “high” and “relatively high” in the survey.
¥ The percentages for “Low or Zero” are those who answered “relatively low,” “low,” and “zero” in the survey.
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Q How concerned are you about the following
food-related issues?

Concerned Not Concerned
Japan France Japan France
BSE 71% 46% 25% 52%
Genetically modified food 68% 64% 28% 33%
Food additives 75% 54% 24% 43%
Food poisoning 79% 46% 20% 52%
Contaminants 85% 73% 13% 24%
Veterinary medicinal products
such as antibiotics for 75% 68% 16% 30%
livestock
Pesticides 86% 79% 12% 19%
¥ The percentages for "Concerned” are sums of those who answered “very concerned” and “somewhat concerned” in the
survey. 10

*The percentages for "Not Concerned” are sums of those who answered “not very concerned” and “not concerned at all”
in the survey.



